Project:
Type:
Note:Non-Weaponizable Series
LED Lamp
DESCRIPTION
The shatterproof DF TLED T8 lamps are designed to handle the
more extreme environments found in commercial and industrial
buildings. They are designed specifically for correctional facilities

4 ft 47.22 47.78 1.14
1199.41200mm 1213.6
ORDER INFORMATION
2495 Main Street, Suite 218, Buffalo NY 14214 USA T (716) 931-9322
Starco Lighting Inc. reserves the right to make changes to this product at any time without prior notice and such modification shall be effective immediately.
2/3
DF TLED LAMP
Example: SL-T8-15-DF-4-40-S
Series
Accessories
Type Wattage Optics CCT Serie
SL=Starco
Lighting
05=5W
09=9W
13=13W
15=15W
18=18W
T8=T8 Lamp 30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
SL
PERFORMANCE DATA
DF=Frosted C=18in
2=2ft
3=3ft
4=4ft
Size
S=Super
Efficiency
Model Wattage CCTSize Lens Lumen Output
SL-T8-05-DF-C-40 05 4000K18” Frosted 600
SL-T8-09-DF-2-30-S 09 3000K2’ Frosted 1035
SL-T8-09-DF-2-35-S 09 3500K2’ Frosted 1035
SL-T8-09-DF-2-40-S 09 4000K2’ Frosted 1215
SL-T8-09-DF-2-50-S 09 5000K2’ Frosted 1215
SL-T8-13-DF-3-30-S 13 3000K3’ Frosted 1560
SL-T8-13-DF-3-35-S 13 3500K3’ Frosted 1560
SL-T8-13-DF-3-40-S 13 4000K3’ Frosted 1755
SL-T8-13-DF-3-50-S 13 5000K3’ Frosted 1755
SL-T8-13-DF-4-30-S 13 3000K4’ Frosted 1560
SL-T8-13-DF-4-35-S 13 3500K4’ Frosted 1560
SL-T8-13-DF-4-40-S 13 4000K4’ Frosted 1820
SL-T8-13-DF-4-50-S 13 5000K4’ Frosted 1820
SL-T8-15-DF-4-30-S 15 3000K4’ Frosted 1800
SL-T8-15-DF-4-35-S 15 3500K4’ Frosted 1800
SL-T8-15-DF-4-40-S 15 4000K4’ Frosted 2100
SL-T8-15-DF-4-50-S 15 5000K4’ Frosted 2100
SL-T8-18-DF-4-40 18 4000K4’ Frosted 1926
SL-T8-18-DF-4-50 18 5000K4’ Frosted 1926
SL-T8K-xF=Fused Wiring Kits, x-number of sockets
SL-T8K-xF-y=Other Wiring Kits, y-model of specialty socket
SL-T8K-0=AAG-3249 Standard G13 Socket, solid rotary 120-277V
STB-x-T8-N-F=Bracket kit, x-2 or 3 for 2lamp or 3lamp, F for Fuse
SL-T8K-8R4=2 lamp Strip Bracket Kit
SL-T8K-F=In-line Fuse
SL-TH-T8=Magnetic Holder
G13R17D=G13 to R17 Adapter
Label-DY=Danger Label - Yellow
Label-SS=Safety Label - Silver
Installation
Wiring Diagram
2495 Main Street, Suite 218, Buffalo NY 14214 USA T (716) 931-9322
Starco Lighting Inc. reserves the right to make changes to this product at any time without prior notice and such modification shall be effective immediately.
3/3
Occupancy Sensor
DF TLED LAMP
HBP-111, HBP-112, FSIR-100
The SES TLED lamp works with the Legrand Wattstopper® photo/motion sensor that